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METHODS

The following topline and crosstabs contain data from a poll of 600 adults in
New York City and Long Island. The poll was conducted from February 5-9, 2020
via landline and cell phone. Findings applying to the 600 sample are subject to
sampling error of plus or minus 3.9%. Subgroups of the sample are subject to
error of up to plus or minus 10%.

The following definitions describe subgroups used in the crosstabs. Percentages
in parentheses refer to each subgroup’s proportion of the total sample.
Question numbers from which the subgroups are derived are also included.

CROSSTAB KEY

* REGION New York City (75%) includes respondents who live in one of the
five boroughs of New York City — the Bronx, Brooklyn, Manhattan, Queens,
or Staten Island. Long Island (25%) includes respondents who live in
Nassau County or Suffolk County (Q.2).

 RACE White (48%) includes respondents who are white or multi-racial,
including white. Black (19%) includes respondents who are black/African
American or multi-racial, including black/African American. Hispanic
(22%) includes respondents who are of Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish origin,
or who volunteer Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish as their race, or are multi-
racial, including Latino, Hispanic, or Spanish. Other (13%) includes
respondents who are American Indian, Asian, or of some other race or are
mulfi-racial, including American Indian, Asian, or another race (Q.19,
Q.20).

e CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS Low (1-3) (16%) includes respondents
who rate their overall concern about Coronavirus a 1, 2, or 3, on a scale of
1 to 10, where 1 means not concerned at all and 10 means extremely
concerned. Medium (4-6) (22%) includes respondents who rate their
concern a4, 5, or 6. High (7-9) (28%) includes respondents who rate their
concerna 7,8, or9. Very high (10) (34%) includes respondents who rate
their concern a 10 (Q.4).

* FLU SHOT Yes (75%) includes respondents who received a flu shot since
September of 2019. No (24%) includes respondents who have not
received a flu shot since September of 2019 (Q.14).

e GENDER Men (48%) includes male respondents. Women (52%) includes
female respondents (Q.21).



AGE 18-34 (16%) includes respondents age 18-34. 35-49 (28%) includes
respondents age 35-49. 50-64 (29%) includes respondents age 50 to 64.
65+ (26%) includes respondents age 65 and older (Q.18).

GENDER/AGE Men under 50 (24%) includes male respondents under age
50. Men 50+ (24%) includes male respondents age 50 and over. Women
under 50 (21%) includes female respondents under age 50. Women 50+
(31%) includes female respondents age 50 and over (Q.18, Q.21).



Study #2221 Interviewer:

Truth in Medicine Poll Respondent's Phone Number:
February 2020
LJR Custom Strategies Date:

RECORD FROM SAMPLE:

Phone Type:
Cell 62%
Landline 38
Zip:

Hello, I'm calling from FL Research, a national public opinion firm. | want to emphasize that this is not an attempt to sell anything or solicit
funds. We're conducting a short survey in your area and this phone number is on my list. May | please speak with:

(IF THE TELEPHONE NUMBER ENDS IN AN EVEN NUMBER:) (IF THE TELEPHONE NUMBER ENDS IN AN ODD NUMBER:)
The youngest woman living at this household who is The youngest man living at this household who is

18 years old or older and is home at this time. 18 years old or older and is home at this time.

(IF NO WOMAN IS THERE, INTERVIEW ANY MAN.) (IF NO MAN IS THERE, INTERVIEW ANY WOMAN.)

(IF AVAILABLE) Before we begin, | want to assure you that your responses will be kept anonymous, and all data will be analyzed in
the aggregate only.

First, do you live in one of the five boroughs of New York City or Nassau (NASS aw) or Suffolk (SUFF ick) Counties?

Yes 100% CONTINUE
No X TERMINATE
Not Sure/Refused X TERMINATE

In which one do you live? (DO NOT READ LIST)

Bronx/Bronx County 12% CONTINUE
Brooklyn/Kings County 22  CONTINUE
Manhattan/New York County 16  CONTINUE
Nassau County 12 CONTINUE
Queens/Queens County 21 CONTINUE
Staten Island/Richmond County 4 CONTINUE
Suffolk County 13 CONTINUE
Not sure/Refused X TERMINATE

Have you heard a lot, some, not much, or nothing at all about the outbreak of coronavirus (core oh nah) in China 2

Alot 44%
Some 47
Nof much 6
Nothing 3

Noft sure/Refused -

Regardless of how much you have heard, on a scale of one to ten where one means not concerned at all and fen means extremely
concerned, how concerned are you about the outbreak of coronaviruse

Low (1-3) 16%
Medium (4-6) 22
High (7-9) 28
Very high (10) 34

Not sure/Refused 1

MEAN 6.97
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Using that same scale, how concerned are you about coronavirus impacting your family?

Low (1-3) 21%
Medium (4-6) 24
High (7-9) 22
Very high (10) 32

Not sure/Refused 1
MEAN 6.55

And how concerned are you about the flu impacting your family2

Low (1-3) 21%
Medium (4-6) 27
High (7-9) 22
Very high (10) 29

Not sure/Refused 1
MEAN 6.39

Which one of the following do you consider to be the biggest threat to the U.S. population — (RANDOMIZE) Flu, Ebola, SARS, or
coronaviruse

Flu 44%
Ebola 3
SARS -
Coronavirus 21
All (Vol.) 22
Other (Vol.) 3
None (Vol.) 1
Not sure/Refused 6

Do you think that the federal and state governments are adequately prepared to deal with a potentially large-scale outbreak of
coronavirus in the U.S.2

Yes 50%
No 36
Noft sure/Refused 14

Please tell me whether you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements. (RANDOMIZE).

Strongly Strongly NS/
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Refused

9. Screening for coronavirus should be required prior to entering hospitals or other
public places. 30% 42% 1% 10% 7%

10. lam less likely to travel overseas due to the threat of coronavirus. 32 40 12 11 5
11. 1 am less likely to use mass transportation due to the threat of coronavirus. 20 28 29 14 9
12. I am less likely to attend large gatherings due to the threat of coronavirus. 19 27 32 14 8
13. How many people do you think have died from the flu so far this year in the United States2 (READ CHOICES IN ORDER)

About one hundred 26%

About one thousand 22

About five thousand 12
OR About ten thousand 10
(DON'T READ)

Other (Vol.) 4

None (Vol.) -

Noft sure/Refused 26

Have you received a flu shot since September of 20192

Yes 75% SKIP TO Q.16
No 24 ASK Q.15
Not sure/Refused 1 ASKQ.15
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15. Does the recent outbreak of coronavirus make you more likely or less likely fo get a flu shot in the future or doesn’t it have any impact

on that?2

More likely 3%
Less likely 2
No impact 18
Not sure/Refused 2
Had flu shot 75

16. (ASK EVERYONE) If a vaccine were available for coronavirus, would you get it?

Yes 55%
No 14
Noft sure/Refused 31

17. Here are some ways people protect themselves from viruses during flu season. Please tell me which ones you utilize. (READ LIST
RANDOMLY) (ACCEPT UP TO FIVE RESPONSES)

| get the flu vaccine 75%
| wash my hands frequently 84

| take herbal supplements 27

| stay home as much as possible 29

| avoid sick people at work 45

(DON'T READ)
Other (Vol.) 3
| don't do anything (Vol.) 2

Not sure/Refused -

NOW I'D LIKE TO ASK YOU A FEW LAST QUESTIONS
FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES ONLY.

18. Whatis your age? (READ LIST IF NECESSARY)

18-34 16%
35-49 28
50-64 29
65 and over 26

Noft sure/Refused 1

19. Are you of Latino, Hispanic, or of Spanish origin?
Yes 22%
No 77

Not sure/Refused -

20. And finally, what is your racial background — are you white, black or African American, American Indian, Asian or of some other
race? If you are multi-racial, please indicate all races that comprise your racial background. (ACCEPT UP TO SIX RESPONSES)

White 51%
Black/African American 21
American Indian 1
Asian 8
Other 7
Latino/Hispanic/Spanish (vol.) 21

Noft sure/Refused 1

THANK YOU. YOU HAVE BEEN MOST HELPFUL.
THIS INFORMATION IS TO BE RECORDED AFTER THE INTERVIEW HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

21. Respondent's Gender:

Male 48%
Female 52



TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL [ New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
PHONE Cell 62% 64% 56% 58% 68% 68% 60%
Landline 38% 36% 44% 42% | 32% | 32% | 40%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.2 REGION Bronx/Bronx County 12% 16% 0% 11% 15% 13% 11%
S yn/Kings 22% 30% 0% 22% | 31% | 18% | 25%
Vil 16% 21% 0% | 16% | 14% | 18% | 12%
Nassau County 12% 0% 48% 15% 10% 10% 7%
Qucene/Queens 21% 21% 0% | 16% | 18% | 23% | 35%
Staten
Island/Richmond 4% 6% 0% 4% 4% 6% 1%
County
Suffolk County 13% 0% 52% 16% 9% 11% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.3HOW MUCH | Alot 44% 44% 45% 50% 36% 46% 28%
HAVE YOU
HEARD ABOUT | Some 47% 47% 48% 42% 51% 46% 61%
CORONAVIRUS?
Not much 6% 6% 5% 5% 10% 4% 7%
Nothing 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
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CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS FLU SHOT
Medium concern Very high concern
TOTAL | Low concern (1-3) (4-6) High concern (7-9) (10) NS/Refused Yes No
PHONE Cell 62% 64% 59% 63% 62% 67% 62% | 61%
Landline 38% 36% 41% 37% 38% 33% 38% | 39%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
Q.2 REGION Bronx/Bronx County | 1294 7% 14% 10% 15% 17% 12% 12%
Cyn/iings 22% 24% 21% 27% 19% 17% | 28% | 21%
bk 16% 22% 17% 14% 129% 3% | 15% | 18%
Nassau County 12% 9% 14% 13% 11% 0% 11% 14%
QocemslQueens 21% 25% 17% 22% 19% 3% | 2% | 16%
Staten
Island/Richmond 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 0% 4% 4%
County
Suffolk County 13% 8% 13% 13% 16% 0% 12% 16%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
Q.3HOW MUCH | Alot 44% 41% 47% 36% 50% 33% 43% | 4T%
HAVE YOU
HEARD ABOUT | Some 47% 44% 44% 56% 44% 33% 49% | 44%
CORONAVIRUS?
Not much 6% 12% 8% 5% 3% 17% 6% 5%
Nothing 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 17% 2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
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GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 [ Women 50+
PHONE Cell 62% | 620 | 62% | 76% | 68% | €5% | 44% 67% 57% 74% 54%
Landline 38% | 38% | 38% | 24% | 32% | 35% | 56% 33% 43% 26% 46%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 1009% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
Q.2 REGION Bronx/Bronx County | 1296 | 12% | 129% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 13% 11% 13% 9% 15%
S yn/Kings 20% | 2% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 21% | 19% | 24% | 20% 27% 20%
kv 16% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 15% 15% 16% 18% 15%
Nassau County 129 | 13% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 13% 14% 11% 10% 13%
QocenelQueens 21% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 23% | 22% | 18% 20% 21% 22% 19%
Staten
Island/Richmond 4% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
County
Suffolk County 13% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 17% 13% 14% 10% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
Q3HOWMUCH | A ot 40% | 44% | 44% | 48% | 37% | 39% | 55% 42% 47% 40% 47%
HEARD ABOUT | Some 4% | 45% | 50% | 46% | 54% | 49% | 39% 49% 40% 53% 47%
CORONAVIRUS?
Not much 6% | 8% | 4% | 4% | 1% | 8% | 4% 7% 10% 5% 4%
Nothing 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 1009% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
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February 2020
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL [ New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
Q.4 How Low concern (1-3) | 16% 17% 1% | 14% | 20% | 13% | 17%
CONCERNED ARE -
CORONAIRUS | gy ceneem B {094 21% 24% | 25% | 20% | 19% | 17%
OUTBREAK? -
High concern (7-9) 28% 28% 28% 28% 23% | 30% | 32%
Very high concem 1+ 305 32% 3% | 31% | 34% | 3% | 33%
NS/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0w
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 | 111 | 134 | 75
Q5 How Low concern (1-3) | 2106 2% 18% | 22% | 21% | 14% | 20%
CONCERNED ARE -
CORONAIRUs | gy ceneem G- {9 23% 25% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 21%
IMPACTING YOUR [—
FAMILY? High concern (7-9) | 2206 22% 20% | 20% | 15% | 25% | 31%
Very high concern 1 390 31% 35% | 32% | 33% | 34% | 28%
NS/Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% | ow
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 | 111 | 134 | 75
Q.6 How Low concern (1-3) | 2196 22% 20% | 20% | 31% | 12% | 19%
CONCERNED ARE -
INPACTING Y OUR | 6y ™ comeem & {2794 21% 26% | 20% | 21% | 29% | 27%
FAMILY? -
High concern (7-9) | 2206 2% 23% | 1% | 25% | 22% | 36%
Uoy Maheoncem {59 28% 31% | 31% | 22% | 36% | 19%
NS/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% | ow
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 | 111 | 134 | 75
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February 2020
CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS FLU SHOT
Medium concern Very high concern
TOTAL |[Low concern (1-3) (4-6) High concern (7-9) (120) NS/Refused Yes No
Qatow - [Loweoneem(-3) [ 16% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% | 18%
CORONAIRUs | gyt ceneem - {004 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% | 21% | 24%
OUTBREAK? -
High concemn (7-9) | 289 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 20% | 23%
toy Maneoneem {3405 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% | 33% | 34%
NS/Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 1% | 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
600 05 132 166 201 6 451 | 146
gsHow . [Ltoweoneem(-3) [ 2106 87% 22% 5% 1% 3% | 20% | 24%
CoRdNmIRUs | gy cencem (- 1 5494 8% 70% 22% 2% 17% | 23% | 26%
IMPACTING YOUR -
FAMILY? High concern (7-9) | 2295 2% 5% 66% % 0% 24% | 16%
Uoy Maneoncern {3505 2% 2% 5% 89% 17% | 32% | 33%
NS/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 33% 1% | 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 | 146
QsHow o |Loweoncen@3) | 2196 62% 27% 13% 5% 17% | 17% | 33%
INPACTING Y OUR | 6™ coneerm @ {2794 23% 51% 29% 12% 17% | 27% | 28%
FAMILY? -
High concern (7-9) 22% 8% 15% 45% 15% 17% 24% 17%
Loy high concem 1 599 6% % 13% 67% 33% | 31% | 21%
NS/Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 17% 1% | 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 | 146
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February 2020
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 [ Women 50+
Q4 HOw Lowconcern (1-3) | 1606 | 18% | 13% | 29% | 22% | 9% | 8% 27% 10% 2% 8%
CONCERNED ARE -
CordNaiRUs | grmeoneem (- f o006 | 269 | 10% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 24% 22% 29% 20% 17%
OUTBREAK? -
Highconcern (7-9) | 28% | 25% | 30% | 16% | 20% | 35% | 25% 24% 25% 26% 34%
veryhighconcem | 3005 | 3006 | 379 | 34% | 26% | 33% | 42% 26% 34% 32% 40%
NS/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 1w | 1w | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
Q5 HOW Lowconcern (1-3) | 2106 | 2506 | 18% | 20% | 30% | 14% | 14% 329 17% 27% 11%
CONCERNED ARE -
CORONAIRUs | gyt M N oagn | 25% | 23% | 10% | 23% | 27% | 23% 24% 26% 19% 25%
IMPACTING YOUR [—
FAMILY? Highconcern (79) | 2206 | 219% | 23% | 18% | 24% | 24% | 21% 20% 2% 23% 23%
veyhighconcem | 3005 | 289% | 36% | 34% | 23% | 33% | 41% 24% 32% 30% 40%
NS/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 0w | 1% | 2% | 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
Q.6 HOw Lowconcern (1-3) | 2106 | 25% | 18% | 16% | 24% | 20% | 21% 24% 25% 19% 17%
CONCERNED ARE -
INPACTING YOUR | 6 ™ M N 2796 | s0% | 23% | 30% | 32% | 25% | 23% 33% 31% 29% 19%
FAMILY? -
Highconcen (7-9) | 2006 | 18% | 26% | 19% | 25% | 21% | 22% 2% 15% 25% 26%
Ugyhaneoneem | oo% | 24% | 33% | 35% | 18% | 33% | 4% | 22% | 279 27% 38%
NS/Refused 1% | 1% | 0w | ow | 1% | 1% | ow 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 188 144 143 124 186
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February 2020

REGION

RACE

RACE

RACE

RACE

Table Total

New York City | Long Island | White

Black

Hispanic

Other

0

Mean

Mean Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Q.4 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT
CORONAVIRUS
OUTBREAK?

N=6.89

N=7.21 | N=6.90

N=6.77

N=7.33

N=7.00

N=6.97

Q.5 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT
CORONAVIRUS
IMPACTING YOUR
FAMILY?

N=6.49

N=6.73 | N=6.56

N=6.25

N=6.84

N=6.56

N=6.55

Q.6 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT FLU
IMPACTING YOUR
FAMILY?

N=6.34

N=6.54 [ N=6.32

N=5.83

N=7.03

N=6.31

N=6.39
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February 2020

CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS

FLU SHOT

Table Total

Low concern (1-3)

Medium concern
(4-6) High concern (7-9)

Very high concern
(10)

NS/Refused

Yes No

0

Mean

Mean Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean Mean

Mean

Q.4 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT
CORONAVIRUS
OUTBREAK?

N=1.80

N=5.20 N=7.67

N=10.00

N=7.06 | N=6.73

N=6.97

Q.5 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT
CORONAVIRUS
IMPACTING YOUR
FAMILY?

N=2.25

N=4.64 N=6.88

N=9.62

N=4.50

N=6.62 | N=6.32

N=6.55

Q.6 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT FLU
IMPACTING YOUR
FAMILY?

N=3.39

N=4.92 N=6.54

N=8.68

N=6.80

N=6.70 [ N=5.44

N=6.39
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
February 2020

GENDER

AGE

GENDER/AGE

Table Total

Men

Women

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Men under 50

Men 50+

Women under 50

Women 50+

0

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Mean

Q.4 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT
CORONAVIRUS
OUTBREAK?

N=6.61

N=7.30

N=6.30

N=6.43 | N=7.37

N=7.59

N=6.11

N=7.10

N=6.69

N=7.77

N=6.97

Q.5 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT
CORONAVIRUS
IMPACTING YOUR
FAMILY?

N=6.22

N=6.85

N=6.22

N=5.83 | N=6.91

N=7.19

N=5.77

N=6.70

N=6.22

N=7.31

N=6.55

Q.6 HOW
CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT FLU
IMPACTING YOUR
FAMILY?

N=5.92

N=6.83

N=6.72

N=5.84 | N=6.57

N=6.66

N=5.91

N=5.95

N=6.46

N=7.12

N=6.39
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February 2020
REGION RACE | RACE | RACE | RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black [ Hispanic | Other
Q.7 WHICH IS THE [ Flu 44% 42% 48% 49% | 31% | 49% | 31%
BIGGEST THREAT
TOTHE US. Ebola 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
POPULATION?
SARS 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Coronavirus 21% 23% 17% 21% | 23% | 18% | 28%
All (Vol.) 22% 22% 23% 20% | 29% | 19% | 2%
Other (Vol.) 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4%
None (Vol.) 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3%
NS/Refused 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 9% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q8 DO YOU ves 50% 46% 61% | 52% | 49% | 51% | 37%
FEDERAL/STATE [
GOVTS ARE ° 36% 38% 32% 37% | 40% | 32% | 43%
PREPARED TO
N AviRUsy | (\SRefused 14% 16% 7% 12% | 12% | 17% | 20%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
ggRSCREENING Strongly agree 30% 29% 31% 29% | 23% | 33% | 35%
CORONAVIRUS | Agree 42% 44% 36% 2% | 41% | 37% | 47%
SHOULD BE -
SE%Q@ED Disagree 11% 12% 9% 12% | 10% | 10% 9%
ENTERING Strongly disagree | 109 8% 15% 11% 5% 14% 4%
HOSPITALS/PUBLI
C PLACES NS/Refused 7% 7% 8% 6% 15% 6% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
February 2020

CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS FLU SHOT
Medium concern Very high concern
TOTAL | Low concern (1-3) (4-6) High concern (7-9) (10) NS/Refused Yes No
Q.7 WHICH IS THE | Flu 44% 53% 46% 40% 39% 100% 46% 36%
BIGGEST THREAT
TOTHEUS. Ebola 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3%
POPULATION?
SARS 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Coronavirus 21% 14% 20% 25% 24% 0% 20% 25%
All (Vol.) 22% 13% 19% 22% 29% 0% 22% 21%
Other (Vol.) 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5%
None (Vol.) 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
NS/Refused 6% 8% 9% 6% 3% 0% 6% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
Q.8 D0 YOU ves 50% 63% 44% 42% 54% 3% | 51% | 46%
FEDERAL/STATE N
GOVTS ARE ° 36% 26% 34% 43% 38% 17% 35% 40%
PREPARED TO
N RUsy | NS/Refused 14% 11% 220% 16% 8% 50% | 14% | 14%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
ggRSCREENING Strongly agree 30% 14% 17% 28% 48% 0% 32% 23%
CORONAVIRUS Agree 42% 45% 47% 46% 34% 50% 43% 41%
SHOULD BE -
EEEgFIQFEED Disagree 11% 22% 17% 8% 4% 17% 11% 12%
ENTERING Strongly disagree |  10% 7% 7% 13% 10% 17% 8% 14%
HOSPITALS/PUBLI
CPLACES NS/Refused 7% 12% 13% 5% 3% 17% 6% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+
Q.7 WHICH IS THE | Flu 44% 43% 44% 60% 35% 37% 51% 44% 43% 44% 45%
BIGGEST THREAT
TOTHEUS. Ebola 3% 1% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%
POPULATION?
SARS 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Coronavirus 21% 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 20% 20% 22% 25% 19%
All (Vol.) 22% 24% 21% 10% 25% 28% 20% 23% 24% 16% 24%
Other (Vol.) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
None (Vol.) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
NS/Refused 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 7% 3% 8% 6% 6% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
Q8 DO YOU ves 50% | 49% | 50% | 64% | 46% | 45% | 49% 54% 45% 52% 49%
FEDERAL/STATE N
GOVTS ARE 0 36% 36% 36% 20% 39% 40% 38% 31% 43% 35% 37%
PREPARED TO
D MRy | S/Refused 14% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 13% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
(FDC-?RSCREEN ING | Strongly agree 30% 25% 34% 38% 26% 27% 31% 28% 22% 34% 34%
ggggrg\élERUS Agree 42% 44% 41% 37% 45% 43% 41% 42% 46% 43% 39%
EE%&FEED Disagree 11% 12% 11% 6% 12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 10% 11%
ENTERING Strongly disagree 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BN TERING  oUBLI 10% 9% 11% 13% 8% 6% 15% 10% 8% 10% 11%
CPLACES NS/Refused 7% 10% 4% 6% 8% 10% 4% 11% 9% 3% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
REGION RACE | RACE | RACE | RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
Q.10 I AM LESS Strongly agree 32% 31% 36% 32% 25% 39% 31%
LIKELY TO
TRAVEL Agree 40% 42% 34% 40% 41% 32% 49%
OVERSEAS DUE -
TO THREAT OF Disagree 12% 14% 7% 12% 15% 10% 9%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree | 119 9% 15% 11% 9% 15% 5%
NS/Refused 5% 4% 8% 5% 9% 4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.11 1 AM LESS Strongly agree 20% 18% 27% 21% 13% 23% 16%
LIKELY TO USE
MASS TRANSP. Agree 28% 29% 25% 29% 26% 25% 35%
DUE TO THREAT -
OF Disagree 29% 33% 19% 29% 35% 25% 31%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree | 14% 12% 17% 13% 14% 17% 8%
NS/Refused 9% 8% 12% 7% 13% 10% 11%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.12 1 AM LESS Strongly agree 19% 17% 25% 20% 13% 22% 12%
LIKELY TO
ATTEND LARGE [ Agree 27% 28% 26% 28% 26% 22% 35%
GATHERINGS DUE —
TO THREAT OF Disagree 32% 36% 21% 32% 36% 28% 36%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree | 149% 12% 17% 12% 14% 17% 9%
NS/Refused 8% 7% 12% 7% 12% 10% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
February 2020

CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS FLU SHOT
Medium concern Very high concern
TOTAL | Low concern (1-3) (4-6) High concern (7-9) (10) NS/Refused Yes No
Q.10 I AM LESS Strongly agree 32% 13% 23% 34% 46% 0% 35% 23%
LIKELY TO
TRAVEL Agree 40% 42% 45% 43% 32% 50% 41% 37%
OVERSEAS DUE -
TO THREAT OF Disagree 12% 25% 14% 10% 7% 0% 11% 16%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree |  119% 9% 9% 12% 11% 17% 8% 18%
NS/Refused 5% 11% 9% 0% 3% 33% 4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
Q.11 1 AM LESS Strongly agree 20% 12% 10% 17% 34% 0% 22% 15%
LIKELY TO USE
MASS TRANSP. Agree 28% 21% 23% 28% 35% 33% 29% 25%
DUE TO THREAT -
OF Disagree 29% 40% 39% 33% 15% 0% 29% 29%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree | 149 13% 15% 15% 12% 17% 11% 21%
NS/Refused 9% 15% 12% 7% 4% 50% 8% 9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% [ 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
Q.12 I AM LESS Strongly agree 19% 12% 9% 16% 32% 0% 21% 12%
LIKELY TO
ATTEND LARGE | Agree 27% 19% 26% 28% 31% 33% 28% 27%
GATHERINGS DUE —
TO THREAT OF Disagree 32% 46% 38% 34% 21% 0% 33% 29%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree | 149 12% 14% 14% 13% 17% 10% 23%
NS/Refused 8% 12% 13% 7% 3% 50% 8% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+
(I?ill<()EII_\A(Mr(|)_ESS Strongly agree 32% 28% 36% 31% 32% 32% 32% 28% 27% 35% 36%
TRAVEL Agree 40% 43% 37% 38% 41% 40% 39% 42% 45% 36% 36%
OVERSEAS DUE -
TO THREAT OF Disagree 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 10% 13% 16% 11%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree | 119 10% 11% 15% 9% 8% 13% 12% 9% 10% 11%
NS/Refused 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
Q.11 1 AM LESS Strongly agree 20% 18% 22% 26% 19% 14% 24% 20% 15% 23% 22%
LIKELY TO USE
MASS TRANSP. Agree 28% 26% 31% 29% 24% 29% 32% 24% 27% 27% 33%
DUE TO THREAT -
OF Disagree 29% 31% 28% 20% 38% 30% 25% 30% 31% 34% 25%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree |  14% 15% 12% 17% 11% 11% 17% 15% 15% 11% 13%
NS/Refused 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 15% 3% 10% 11% 6% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
(L?I'I1<2EII_¢(MI'(|)_ESS Strongly agree 19% 16% 22% 26% 16% 13% 23% 19% 12% 21% 23%
ATTEND LARGE | Agree 27% 27% 28% 27% 24% 26% 32% 25% 29% 25% 29%
GATHERINGS DUE -
TO THREAT OF Disagree 32% 32% 33% 24% 41% 34% 27% 31% 33% 40% 28%
CORONAVIRUS -
Strongly disagree | 149% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 16% 15% 14% 10% 14%
NS/Refused 8% 11% 5% 8% 7% 15% 3% 10% 13% 4% 6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
REGION RACE | RACE | RACE | RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black [ Hispanic | Other
Q.13 HOW MANY [ About 100 26% 24% 32% 21% 20% 41% 24%
PEOPLE HAVE
DIED FROM THE | About 1,000 22% 22% 24% 25% 19% 22% 17%
FLU THIS YEAR IN
THEUS.? About 5,000 12% 12% 12% 15% 14% 6% 11%
About 10,0001  10% 10% 10% 14% 6% 5% 7%
Other (Vol.) 4% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7%
None (Vol.) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
NS/Refused 26% 27% 21% 22% 35% 22% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.14 HAVE YOU Yes 75% 7% 70% 7% 2% 2% 79%
RECEIVED FLU
SHOT SINCE 9/19? | No 24% 23% 28% 22% 27% 28% 21%
NS/Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.15 DOES Had flu shot 75% T7% 70% T1% 2% 2% 79%
CORONAVIRUS
MAKE YOU MORE | More likely 3% 204 4% 1% 1% 1% 0%
OR LESS LIKELY
TO GET FLU SHOT | Less likely 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%
ORDOESNT IT -
HAVE ANY No impact 18% 16% 24% 16% 25% 19% 12%
IMPACT?
NS/Refused | 296 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75

Conducted by LIJR Custom Strategies

Page 16



TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
February 2020

CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS FLU SHOT
Medium concern Very high concern
TOTAL | Low concern (1-3) (4-6) High concern (7-9) (10) NS/Refused Yes No
Q.13 HOW MANY [ About 100 26% 16% 15% 25% 39% 17% 26% 25%
PEOPLE HAVE
DIED FROM THE | About 1,000 22% 21% 28% 28% 14% 17% 22% 22%
FLU THIS YEAR IN
THEU.S.? About 5,000 12% 11% 13% 15% 9% 17% 13% 8%
About 10,000 | 10% 14% 17% 6% % 0% 10% | 11%
Other (Vol.) 4% 4% 8% 2% 2% 33% 5% 3%
None (Vol.) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
NS/Refused 26% 35% 20% 24% 27% 17% 24% 30%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
Q.14 HAVE YOU Yes 75% 71% 73% 80% 75% 67% 100% 0%
RECEIVED FLU
SHOT SINCE 9/19? [ No 24% 28% 27% 20% 24% 33% 0% 100%
NS/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
Q.15 DOES Had flu shot 75% 71% 73% 80% 75% 67% 100% | 0%
CORONAVIRUS
MAKE YOU MORE | More likely 3% 2% 2% 4% 204 0% 0% 10%
OR LESS LIKELY
TO GET FLU SHOT | Less likely 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 8%
OR DOESN'T IT -
HAVE ANY No impact 18% 20% 23% 13% 18% 17% 0% 75%
IMPACT?
NS/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 17% 0% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 | Women 50+
Q.13 HOW MANY | About 100 26% 24% 27% 36% 20% 24% 28% 28% 20% 23% 31%
PEOPLE HAVE
DIED FROM THE [ About 1,000 22% 22% 22% 15% 25% 24% 22% 24% 20% 19% 25%
FLU THIS YEAR IN
THEU.S.? About 5,000 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 12% 11% 9% 11% 18% 11%
About 10,000 | 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 12% 10% 7%
Other (Vol.) 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% 3% 7% 1% 5%
None (Vol.) 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
NS/Refused 26% 27% 24% 23% 29% 29% 21% 26% 29% 28% 22%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
Q.14 HAVE YOU Yes 75% 70% 79% 71% 76% 75% 78% 71% 71% 78% 81%
RECEIVED FLU
SHOT SINCE 9/19? [No 24% 29% 20% 29% 24% 24% 22% 28% 29% 22% 19%
NS/Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
Q.15 DOES Had flu shot 75% 70% 79% 71% 76% 75% 78% 1% 71% 78% 81%
CORONAVIRUS -
MAKE YOU MORE | More likely 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2%
OR LESS LIKELY -
TO GET FLU SHOT | Less likely 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
ORDOESNTIT -
:—ll\'/?\F},/AECAI'ONY No impact 18% 22% 14% 22% 19% 15% 18% 24% 20% 16% 13%
NS/Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
600 288 312 98 170 171 158 144 143 124 186
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL | New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
Q.16 WOULD YOU | Yes 55% 57% 4% | 5% | 52% | 51% | 60%
CORONAVIRUS | No 14% 14% 15% | 12% | 23% | 11% | 13%
NS/Refused 31% 29% 38% | 31% | 24% | 38% | 27
Total 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 | 11 | 134 | 75
QL7 WAYS YOU Flu vaccine 75% 77% 69% 8% | 72% | 70% | 79%
DORINGFLU | fromenands 84% 84% 85% | 81% | 79% | 89% | 93%
SEASON Herbal supplements | 2706 29% 2% | 21w | 21 | 21 | 24%
N AIALLE 7 30% 28% | 31% | 25% | 30% | 31%
fuweld sick peopleat | 50 41% 38% | 42% | 48% | 48% | 48%
Other (Vol) 3% 2% 3% 2% | 2% | 2% | 4%
Qa0 aming 1 g4 2% % | 2% | 3% | 4w | ow
Total 100% |  100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 | 111 | 134 | 75
Q18 AGE 18-34 16% 16% 17% | 13% | 15% | 24% | 13%
35-49 28% 29% 25% | 24% | 34% | 20% | 39%
50-64 29% 30% 25% | 26% | 32% | 34% | 24%
65 and over 26% 24% 32% | 36% | 18% | 13% | 23%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0w | 1%
Total 100% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 | 111 | 134 | 75
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS FLU SHOT
Medium concern Very high concern
TOTAL | Low concern (1-3) (4-6) High concern (7-9) (10) NS/Refused Yes No
Q.16 WOULD YOU | Yes 55% 44% 53% 63% 56% 0% 65% | 25%
S%g\INAE\?/IRUS No 14% 22% 17% 11% 10% 33% 7% 36%
NS/Refused 31% 34% 30% 26% 33% 67% | 28% | 39%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 | 146
QL7 WAYS YOU | Flu vaccine 75% 73% 74% 79% 74% 67% | 96% | 9%
SORRSEL S e 84% 64% 86% 89% 88% 83% | 86% | 78%
SEASON Herbal supplements | 2794 26% 26% 30% 25% 33% | 28% | 25%
o o [ 2996 20% 27% 28% 36% 50% | 29% | 29%
Awvold sick people at | - 450y 38% 48% 49% 2% 17% | 45% | 45%
Other (Vol) 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% | 5%
e amining 1 oo 5% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% | 10%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 | 146
Q.18 AGE 18-34 16% 29% 15% 10% 16% 17% | 16% | 19%
35-49 28% 40% 28% 30% 22% 17% | 29% | 27%
50-64 29% 17% 27% 36% 28% 3% | 28% | 28%
65 and over 26% 13% 29% 23% 33% 3% | 27% | 24%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% % | 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 | 146
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women | 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ | Women under 50 [ Women 50+

Q.16 WOULD YOU | Yes 55% | 51% | 58% | 55% | 58% | 53% | 53% 53% 49% 61% 56%
CORONAVIRUS | No 14% | 17% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 19% | 13% 15% 20% 10% 13%
NS/Refused 31% | 32% | 30% | 33% | 20% | 20% | 34% 32% 31% 28% 31%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 08 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
ghlgTV\E/é}/S YOU | Flu vaccine 5% | 71% | 79% | 73% | 74% | 75% | 78% 70% 72% 77% 81%
SORINGE U e 8% | 81% | 87% | 80w | 8aw | 8sw | 83% 79% 82% 85% 88%
SEASON Herbal supplements | 2705 | 229 | 32% | 22% | 26% | 30% | 27% 21% 22% 30% 33%
Yo {209 | 239 | 35% | 20% | 21% | 20% | 44% 15% 31% 28% 40%

pwoidsickpeopleat | gon | 4306 | a6% | 46% | 55% | 49% | 20% | 46% | 40% 59% 39%
Other (Vol.) 3% | 4% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 4% | 3% 3% 5% 0% 2%
oyeerie o0 | oaw | 1% | sw | 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 08 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
Q.18 AGE 18-34 16% | 17% | 16% | 100% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 33% 0% 40% 0%
35-49 28% | 33% | 24% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% 67% 0% 60% 0%

50-64 20% | 21% | 20% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% 0% 55% 0% 49%

65 and over 26% | 22% | 30% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100% 0% 45% 0% 51%
Refused 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 08 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
REGION RACE RACE RACE RACE
TOTAL [ New York City | Long Island | White Black | Hispanic | Other
Q.19 HISPANIC | Yes 22% 23% 19% 0% 0% 100% 0%
No 7% 76% 80% 100% | 100% 0% 100%
Not sure 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.20 RACE White 51% 47% 62% 100% 5% 15% 3%
Black/African 21% 23% 15% 2% | 100% | 13% | 1%
American Indian 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Asian 8% 8% 6% 0% 0% 2% 57%
Other 7% 8% 4% 1% 1% 8% 43%
Latino/Hispanic/Spa | 514 22% 17% 0% | 0% | 92% | 0%
Not sure/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
Q.21 GENDER [ Men 48% 47% 50% 44% 51% 51% 55%
Women 52% 53% 50% 56% 49% 49% 45%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
600 449 151 285 111 134 75
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL
February 2020

CONCERN ABOUT CORONAVIRUS FLU SHOT
Medium concern Very high concern

TOTAL | Low concern (1-3) (4-6) High concern (7-9) (20) NS/Refused Yes No

Q.19 HISPANIC | Yes 22% 18% 19% 24% 25% 33% 21% 25%
No T7% 82% 81% 75% 75% 67% 78% 74%

Not sure 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146

Q.20 RACE White 51% 44% 59% 52% 47% 67% 52% 47%
Black/African 21% 26% 19% 20% 22% 17% | 21% | 23%

American Indian 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Asian 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 0% 9% 5%

Other 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 0% 7% 8%
LatinofHispanic/Spa. |- 5994 16% 16% 23% 23% 3% | 20% | 23%

Not sure/Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146

Q.21 GENDER [ Men 48% 56% 56% 43% 43% 67% 45% 57%
Women 52% 44% 44% 57% 57% 33% 55% 43%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% | 100%
600 95 132 166 201 6 451 146
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TRUTH IN MEDICINE POLL

February 2020
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
TOTAL Men Women 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men under 50 | Men 50+ [ Women under 50 | Women 50+
Q.19 HISPANIC | Yes 22% | 24% | 21% | 33% | 28% | 27% | 11% 28% 20% 24% 19%
No 7% | 76% | 79% | 66% | 77% | 73% | 89% 72% 80% 75% 81%
Not sure % | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
Q20RACE  |White 519 | 48% | 54% | 41% | 46% | 48% | 66% 40% 57% 49% 57%
Black/African 21% | 23% | 20% | 17% | 29% | 23% | 13% 28% 18% 21% 19%
American Indian 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | o% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Asian 8% | 9% | 6% | 8w | 10% | 7% | 5% 12% 6% 6% 6%
Other % | 9% | 6% | 3% | 12% | 6% | 6% 13% 5% 4% %
Latino/Hispanic/Spa | o106 | 219% | 20% | 30% | 21% | 26% | 9% 24% 18% 23% 18%
Not sure/Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
Q21 GENDER | Men 48% | 100% | 0% | 49% | 56% | 46% | 41% | 100% | 100% 0% 0%
Women 52% | 0% | 100% | 51% | 44% | 54% | 59% 0% 0% 100% 100%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
600 | 288 | 312 | 98 | 170 | 171 | 158 144 143 124 186
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